RESOLUTION
2024- 49

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Tax Collector that the
taxpayers as indicated on the attached Schedule “A” are entitled to overpayment
refunds and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Brigantine to have
these overpayments returned to the respective taxpayers;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of
Brigantine, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized to make overpayment refunds

in the amount shown and to the taxpayers, as appears on Schedule

“A” which made apart hereof.

2. Copies of the resolution to the Tax Collector



BLOCK

4901

502

402

2503

2604

3502

3502

3503

4204

4302

4604

4700

4901

LOT QUAL
50.01 CO00A
5

16

15

3.050 C1223

10.01

7.15 CO0015

18.66 C4206

36

140.186CON14

24

CITY OF BRIGANTINE
OVERPAYMENT REFUNDS

March 6, 2024

NAME

Carrero, Brooke & Mark & Patricia

John & Kelly Duffy

Butterly, Matt & Nanci
Corelogic

Adams, Andrew & Laura
Coreogic

Fay, Wiliam & Nadia
Corelogic

Conway, Sean & Langdon, Hope
Corelogic

Galiffa, Steven & Loredana
Corelogic

Matijasich, Amy Janel
Corelogic

Collins, William
Corelogic

Mehaffie, Thomas & Linda
Corelogic

Monaco, Giulio & Rita
Corelogic

Henderson, Thomas & Janet
Corelogic

Ross, Sydney & Beth
Corelogic

YEAR-QRT
2024-01
2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

2024-01

AMOUNT

954.96

1447.91

1349.51

5642.41

1939.94

716.57

3061.22

851.47

1653.83

7401.71

1678.45

362.67

1501.50



6302 54 Albano, Theresa 2024-01 1192.43

Corelogic
5703 4.01 CO000A Walter Keen Jr. 2024-01 1336.11
Corelogic
RECORD VOTE OF COUNCIL ON FINAL PASSAGE
COUNCIL MEMBERS Y | N INV[AB
SERA Vg
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND RIORDAN ¢ ./
LAWFUL COPY OF ARESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY KANE 7
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE, COUNTY OF BEW 4
ATLANTIC, NEW JERSEY. LETTIERI i
ATTSMEETING OF _JYanc A & 2203, HANEY —
DeLUCRY P

X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT

LYNN SWEENEY, Rl
CITY CLERK



