RESOLUTION 2024- 49

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Tax Collector that the taxpayers as indicated on the attached Schedule "A" are entitled to overpayment refunds and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Brigantine to have these overpayments returned to the respective taxpayers;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brigantine, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that:

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized to make overpayment refunds in the amount shown and to the taxpayers, as appears on Schedule "A" which made apart hereof.
- 2. Copies of the resolution to the Tax Collector

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

OVERPAYMENT REFUNDS

March 6, 2024

BLOCK	LOT QUAL	NAME	YEAR-QRT	AMOUNT
4901	50.01 C000A	Carrero, Brooke & Mark & Patricia	2024-01	954.96
502	5	John & Kelly Duffy	2024-01	1447.91
402	16	Butterly, Matt & Nanci Corelogic	2024-01	1349.51
2503	15	Adams, Andrew & Laura Coreogic	2024-01	5642.41
2604	9	Fay, Wiliam & Nadia Corelogic	2024-01	1939.94
3502	3.050 C1223	Conway, Sean & Langdon, Hope Corelogic	2024-01	716.57
3502	10.01	Galiffa, Steven & Loredana Corelogic	2024-01	3061.22
3503	7.15 C0015	Matijasich, Amy Janel Corelogic	2024-01	851.47
4204	18.66 C4206	Collins, William Corelogic	2024-01	1653.83
4302	1	Mehaffie, Thomas & Linda Corelogic	2024-01	7401.71
4604	36	Monaco, Giulio & Rita Corelogic	2024-01	1678.45
4700	140.186C0N14	Henderson, Thomas & Janet Corelogic	2024-01	362.67
4901	24	Ross, Sydney & Beth Corelogic	2024-01	1501.50

6302	54		Albano, Theresa Corelogic	2024-01	1192.43
5703	4.01	C000A	Walter Keen Jr. Corelogic	2024-01	1336.11

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND LAWFUL COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, NEW JERSEY.

AT ITS MEETING OF March 6 2024

LYNN SWEENEY, RMC CITY CLERK

RECORD VOTE OF COUNC	L ON FI	ΝΔΙ	DAGG	ለሶፎ
CODINCIT MEMBERS	Y	N	NV	AR
SERA	1			-
RIORDAN *	レ			
KANE	1		-	
BEW -				
LETTIERI	+-			
HANEY	+			
DeLUCRY	15			
/ INDICATED MOTE	100			

X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT